HAL Id: hal-03866712
Submitted on 28 Nov 2022
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or

66/P25 series. The highest DMMP-photodecontamination ability corresponded to 92 ± 13 %
of DMMP removal, performed by 10 wt% UiO-66/P25. This composite led to the conversion
into MMP, MP, and strongly adsorbed phosphates by P-O cleavage by h+ onto its surface.
One may assume that it results from the best compromise between photon harvesting,
charge carrier separation, high DMMP adsorption ability due to optimized UiO-66/TiO2
interface.
MMPads MPads
Acknowledgement
This work was partially supported by NBC-Sys and the National Association of Research and
Technology (ANRT). Financial support from the French National Research Agency (ANR)
under the Program “Make Our Planet Great Again” (ANR-18-MOPGA-0014) is also
acknowledged. The author are grateful to Ihiawakrim D. and Ramnarain V. for the TEM
analysis.
References
[1] Oppenheimer A., OPCW 2008.
[2] Technical Secretariat, S/1612/2018, OPCW, 2018.
[3] Technical Secretariat, S/1671/2018, OPCW, 2018.
[4] Technical Secretariat, S/1510/2017, OPCW, 2017.
[5] Technical Secretariat, S/1636/2018, OPCW, 2018.
[6] Technical Secretariat, S/1943/2021, OPCW, 2021.
[7] L. Szinicz, Toxicol 2005, 214, 167-181.
[8] H. Thiermann, F. Worek, K. Kehe, Chem. Biol. Interact. 2013, 206, 435.
[9] K. Won-In, J. Chaiprapa, P. Chirawatkul, P. Dararutana, Mater. Sci. Eng. 2020, 744, 1-9.
[10] K. Kim, O. Tsay, D. Atwood, D. Churchill, Chem. Rev. 2011, 111, 5345-5403.